52'-0" Out to Out Headwalls

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

conform to the requirements of AASHTO M-284.
All construction joints shall be bonded.
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PLAN
NOTES
DESIGNED _S.C. Crawley Removal and replacement of weak soils with Rockfill - Foundation -3 13-0" -3
may be required beneath the culvert. The Engineer will defermine the
CHECKED  A.L. Hayes required depth of improvement following excavation to plan grade.
Reinforcement Bars shall conform to the requirements of AASHTO M-31 o _
DRAWN _ 5.C. Crowiey M-42 or M-53, Grade 60. =
CHECKED  K.L. Hayes Reinforcement bars designated (E) shall be epoxy codted and shall ~ BAR a, (E)

Tilt hook of a,(E) bars
if necessary for 15"
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BILL OF MATERIAL

Length
56"
z2-3"

No.

180
27

Size Shape
#9
#4

Bar
a;(E)
GZ(E)

I

275"
2r7-5"
2r-5"
24°-1"
24°-1"
24°-1"

hiE)
hi (E)
ha(E)
hioE)
hu(E)
hie(E)

14
24
18
14
24
18

#7

#6
#7
#5
#6

5-3"
e

vE)
vi (E)

148
148

#4
#4

Pound
Cu. vd.
Each

14,935
67.6

Reinforcement Bars
Concrete Box Culverts
Bar Splicers

DESIGN STRESSES
fy = 60,000 psi
f'c = 3,500 psi

LOADING HS 20-44

BARREL REINFORCING DETAILS
US ROUTE 67 OVER WILLOW CREEK
F.A.P. ROUTE 310 - SECTION 1I5(RS-3, B-2)
MORGAN COUNTY
STATION 664+52.55
STRUCTURE NO. 069- 7500




